  Military 5.0V pASIC 1 Family - Very-High-Speed CMOS FPGA
Military 5.0V pASIC 1 Family
Military 5.0V pASIC 1 Family
Device Highlights
Very High Speed
■ ViaLink“ metal-to-metal programmable   technol-
ogy, allows counter speeds over 150 MHz and
logic cell delays of under 2 ns at 5V, and over 80

specific timing parameters for precise path analysis
or simulation results following place and route.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Clock Drivers Propagation Delays (ns) [4]
Symbol Parameter Wired Together Fanout
12 24 48 72 96
1 5.8 7.2
tIN High Drive Input Delay 2 5.0 7.1
3 5.8 6.7 7.7
4 5.9 6.8
1 6.0 7.4
tINI High Drive Input, 2 5.2 7.3
Inverting Delay 3 6.0 6.9 7.9
4 6.1 7.0
QL 24x32B - 1 CF208 M
QuickLogic
pASIC device
pASIC device part number
B = 0.65 micron CMOS
8x12B
12x16B
16x24B
24x32B
Operating Range
M = Military
M/883C = MIL STD 883
Package Code
   CG68 = 68-pin CPGA
CG84 = 84-pin CPGA
CG144 = 144-pin CPGA
CF160 = 160-pin CQFD
   PQ208 = 208-pin PQFP
   CF208 = 208-pin CQFP
Speed Grade
  0  = fast
  1  = faster
22 Preliminary
8-22
	Military 5.0V pASIC 1 Family